Data sheet
OEM Pressure Transmitters for heavy-duty applications
Type MBS 1200 and MBS 1250
IC.PD.P21.A9.02 | 520B5106 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.08
The compact OEM pressure transmitter
programme is designed for use in severe
hydraulic applications. The programme consists
of two series:

IC.PD.P21.A9.02 | 520B5106 | 4© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.08
Data sheet | OEM Pressure Transmitters for heavy-duty applications, type MBS 1200 and MBS 1250
Type code C1 C2 C3 C4 C7
Note:
The diameter of
all housings is
19 mm.
M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2
Round Packard
Metri-Pack
Deutsch DT04-4P AMP Superseal 1.5 Deutsch DT04-3P
Note:
HEX is 22 mm across flats 7⁄16 – 20 UNF-2A 1⁄4 – 19 Pt 1⁄4 – 18 NPT / NP 1⁄8 – 27 NPT / NPTF G 1⁄4 A DIN 3852-E
Type code BD08 PT04 AC04/AF04 AC02/AF02 GB04
Recommended  torque 2) 18 – 20 Nm
2 – 3 turns after fnger
tightend
2 – 3 turns after fnger
tightend
2 – 3 turns after fnger
tightend
30 – 35 Nm
* For other combination please contact Danfoss
2) Depends of different parameters as packing material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.
Dimensions / Combinations*)
18
.3
9.
7
M12X1P
38
1.
9
21
1 4
2 3
25
3.
4
38
IC.PD.P21.A9.02 | 520B5106 | 5© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.08
Type code C1 C2 C3 C4 C7
M12x1 EN60947-5-2
Round Packard
Metri-Pack Deutsch DT04-4P AMP Superseal 1.5 Deutsch DT04-3P
Ambient temperature
4 – 20 mA
- 40 – 100 °C - 40 – 100 °C - 40 – 100 °C - 40 – 100 °C - 40 – 100 °C
Ambient temperature,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V,
1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V,
ratiometric 10 – 90%
- 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection fulfilled
together with mating
connector)
IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67
Material
SS, PBT 30% GFR
Gold (Au) plated
Glass filled PBT 30%
GFR Tin (Sn) plated
Glass filled PBT 30%
GFR Gold (Au) plated
Glass filled PBT 30%
GFR Tin (Sn) plated
Glass filled PBT 30%
GFR Tin (Sn) plated
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: not connect
Pin 3: ÷ supply
Pin 4: PE, connected
to MBS enclosure
Pin A: ÷ supply
Pin B: + supply
Pin C: do not
connect
Pin 1: ÷ supply
Pin 2: + supply
Pin 3: PE, connected
to MBS enclosure
Pin 4: do not connect
Pin 1: do not connect
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: + supply
Pin A: + supply
Pin B: ÷ supply
Pin C: do not connect
Electrical connections,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V,
1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V,
ratiometric 10 – 90%
Pin 1: + supply